PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3026424

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AGNES POTTIER	12/07/2006
KYU-MIN HWANG	12/04/2006
MINORU IGARASHI	12/06/2006
TSUTOMU NAKAMURA	12/06/2006
NAOHIKO HARADA	12/06/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RHODIA CHIMIE
Street Address:	40 RUE DE LA HAIE COQ
City:	AUBERVILLIERS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	93300
Name:	SHIN-ETSU CHEMICAL CO., LTD.
Street Address:	6-1 OHTEMACHI 2-CHOME
Internal Address:	CHIYODA-KU
City:	TOKYO
[··· , ·	1.51(1.5)

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12461283

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)876-7934

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128767925

Email: patents.us@dentons.com

Correspondent Name: **DENTONS US LLP** Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 061080

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20009512-0443 MARTIN A. BRUEHS NAME OF SUBMITTER:

PATENT -

REEL: 033758 FRAME: 0455 502979824

SIGNATURE:	/Martin A. Bruehs/
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2014
Total Attachments: 4	
source=Rhodia_0443_Assignment_parent#page1.tif	
source=Rhodia_0443_Assignment_parent#page2.tif	
source=Rhodia_0443_Assignment_parent#page3.tif	
source=Rhodia_0443_Assignment_parent#page4.tif	

Docket No. RN04011

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Agnès POTTIER, of the City of PARIS, FRANCE, Kyu-Min HWANG, of the City of SEOUL, SOUTH KOREA, Minoru IGARASHI, of the City of GUNMA-KEN, JAPAN, Tsutomu NAKAMURA of the City of GUNMA-KEN, JAPAN, and Naohiko HARADA Agnès, of the City of KANAGAWA-KEN, JAPAN, herein after termed the Assignors, are the inventors of certain new and useful improvements in the invention entitled:

USE OF A PRETREATED PRECIPITATED SILICA AS A REINFORCING FILLER FOR SILICONE ELASTOMER AND THE CURABLE SILICONE ELASTOMER COMPOSITIONS THUS OBTAINED BY COLD MIXING

as set forth and	d described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,
√ filed as PC	T International Application PCT/EP2005/000843 on January 28, 2005,
being an a	onlication under 35 U.S.C. Section 371 of said PCT International Application,
	the specification of which and/or the translation thereof being attached hereto, or
abla	bearing Serial No. 10/587,809, filed on July 28, 2006, and
<u></u>	(X Assignee or appointed attorneys or agents are empowered to complete the above
	information when ascertained)

WHEREAS, RHODIA CHIMIE, a corporation organized under the laws of France, having its principal place of business at 40 rue de la Haie Coq 93300 AUBERVILLIERS FRANCE, SHIN-ETSU CHEMICAL CO., Ltd, a corporation organized under the laws of Japan, having its principal place of business at 6-1 Ohtemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, TOKYO, JAPAN hereinafter termed the Assignees, desire to acquire said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, the Assignors, being under an obligation to assign said invention to **RHODIA CHIMIE** and **SHIN-ETSU CHEMICAL CO., Ltd**, at the time the invention was made, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and the patent or patents now granted or to be granted thereon in the United States of America.

AND WE, the Assignors, hereby affirm that our title in and to the invention hereby conveyed is free from any and all outstanding licenses or adverse rights and we hereby covenant that we will, for the consideration aforesaid, hereafter execute any and all lawful documents and papers which may be necessary to completely vest the title to the invention, the application and United States patents, and to any continuation, continuation in part, renewal, division or reissue of the application or patents, in the Assignee, its successors or assigns;

Assignment Page 2 Docket No. RN04011 AND WE, the Assignors, hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted on the application to the Assignees, its successors and assigns. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE have hereunto signed our name this 07 day of December, 2006. Agnès POTTIER, Kyu-Min HWANG, Minoru IGARASHI Tsutomu NAKAMURA

Naohiko HARADA

Assignment Page 2 Docket No. RN04011 AND WE, the Assignors, hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted on the application to the Assignees, its successors and assigns. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE have hereunto signed our name this 4th day of December, 2006. Agnès POTTIER, Kyu-Min HWANG, Minoru IGARASHI Tsutomu NAKAMURA

Naohiko HARADA

Assignment Page 2 Docket No. RN04011

AND WE, the Assignors, hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted on the application to the Assignees, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE have hereunto signed our name

this 6th day of December, 2006.

Agnès POTTIER,

Kyu-Min HWANG,

Minoru Igasashi
Minoru IGARASHI

Tsutomu NAKAMURA

Naohiko HARADA

PATENT REEL: 033758 FRAME: 0460

RECORDED: 09/17/2014